
Official Box Score - Final
ENMU at St. Edwards
02/08/2026 at Lucian-Hamilton Field (Austin, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

ENMU 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 6 1 11

St. Edwards 4 0 1 4 3 3 0 1 16 10 1 8

Win: Smith,Grayson (1-0) Loss: Pierson,Charlie (0-1) Save: None.

ENMU 6 (1-5; 1-5 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

22 Curtis,Cole CF 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4
7  Sawamura,Eiji LF 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
25 Martin,Adrien 3B 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
14  Willerup,Jake DH 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1
24 Watson,Gabriel RF 3 2 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 1
6  Gilooly,Grant 2B 3 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 3
23 Miller,Nicholas 1B 3 0 0 0 1 1 7 0 0 0
4  Figueroa,Isaiah SS 4 0 2 2 0 1 2 2 0 0
20 Meng,Jackson C 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 2
2  Martin,Logan (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5  Morehouse,Adin (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0

17  Pierson,Charlie P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
9  Trudeau,Jedadiah (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
18  Lancaster,Cole (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Kinter,Logan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Carranza,Jose (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30 6 6 6 8 13 23 6 1 11

BATTING

2B: Figueroa [1] (off Glazener).
HR: Watson [1] (1st, 2 out, RBI off Blakeley); Sawamura [1] (7th, 0 out, RBI off Thiele)

TB: Watson 4; Figueroa 3; Sawamura 5. 2-Out RBI: Watson 3; Figueroa 2. HBP:

Curtis [3]; Morehouse [3]; Sawamura [1]. GDP: Curtis.

Team RISP: 2-12.

BASERUNNING

SB: Curtis [2]; Sawamura 2 [3].

St. Edwards 16 (5-1; 5-1 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Tate,Dylan CF 4 4 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
29 Cox,Connor 1B 4 2 2 7 2 0 5 0 0 0
12  Merriman,Ben LF 2 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
8  Page,Austin DH 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
31  Shofield,Jackson (PH/DH) 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1

22 Ruedas,Nicodemus SS 4 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 0 0
6  Sebek,Trevor 3B 5 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 4
34 Lee,Boston RF 5 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0
28 Ripple,Daniel C 1 3 0 0 4 1 12 1 0 1
5  Stutz,Dawson 2B 3 3 1 1 2 0 2 3 0 2
39 Blakeley,Carson P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Smith,Grayson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Thiele,Garrett (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Glazener,Jacob (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17  Luna,Nic (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 31 16 10 15 15 9 24 8 1 8

BATTING

2B: Tate [1] (off Pierson); Merriman [1] (off Trudeau); Stutz [3] (off Pierson).

HR: Cox [3] (6th, 2 out, RBI off Kinter); Sebek [2] (3rd, 2 out, RBI off Pierson)

TB: Tate 3; Merriman 2; Cox 5; Stutz 2; Sebek 4. 2-Out RBI: Ruedas; Cox 3; Lee;

Sebek. SF: Shofield. HBP: Merriman [1].

Team RISP: 6-15.

BASERUNNING

SB: Tate 2 [3]; Ruedas [1]; Stutz [2].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Ruedas, Cox, Stutz 2).

ENMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

17 Pierson,Charlie (L) 3.0 6 7 7 3 1 18 14 75 35

9  Trudeau,Jedadiah 1.1 3 5 5 4 1 11 7 42 20

18  Lancaster,Cole 0.2 0 0 0 2 1 4 2 19 6
11  Kinter,Logan 1.0 1 3 3 3 3 7 4 30 16

10  Carranza,Jose (7) 1.2 0 1 1 3 3 9 4 43 21

Totals 7.2 10 16 16 15 9 49 31 209 98

WP: Kinter [2]. HB: Carranza. SFA: Carranza. Inher. Rnrs: Pierson 0/1; Trudeau 1/3.

GO-FO: Pierson 3-4; Trudeau 2-1; Lancaster 0-1; Kinter 0-0; Carranza 0-2.

SEU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

39 Blakeley,Carson 4.2 3 3 3 3 9 23 18 91 55

26 Smith,Grayson (W) 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 5 4 19 11

50 Thiele,Garrett 0.1 1 3 3 3 0 5 2 21 8
23 Glazener,Jacob 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 14 9

17  Luna,Nic (7.2) 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 5 4 21 12

Totals 8.0 6 6 6 8 13 41 30 166 95

WP: Blakeley [1]. HB: Glazener [3]; Blakeley 2 [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Glazener 2/2;

Blakeley 0/3; Thiele 0/4.

GO-FO: Blakeley 2-3; Smith 1-1; Thiele 1-0; Glazener 0-0; Luna 2-0.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:1:02 PM. Duration:.

Attendance:125

Weather:Conditions: Sunny, Clear; Temp: 78F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
ENMU at St. Edwards
02/08/2026 at Lucian-Hamilton Field (Austin, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

ENMU 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 6 1 11

St. Edwards 4 0 1 4 3 3 0 1 16 10 1 8

ENMU starters:
22/cf/Curtis,Cole; 7/lf/Sawamura,Eiji; 25/3b/Martin,Adrien; 14/dh/Willerup,Jake; 24/rf/Watson,Gabriel; 6/2b/Gilooly,Grant; 23/1b/Miller,Nicholas;

4/ss/Figueroa,Isaiah; 20/c/Meng,Jackson; 17/p/Pierson,Charlie;

St. Edwards starters:
1/cf/Tate,Dylan; 29/1b/Cox,Connor; 12/lf/Merriman,Ben; 8/dh/Page,Austin; 22/ss/Ruedas,Nicodemus; 6/3b/Sebek,Trevor; 34/rf/Lee,Boston;

28/c/Ripple,Daniel; 5/2b/Stutz,Dawson; 39/p/Blakeley,Carson;



1st Inning
Top of 1st - ENMU batting

Curtis,Cole struck out (1-3 SFBS).

Sawamura,Eiji singled to right field (0-1 S).

Sawamura,Eiji stole second base.

Sawamura,Eiji stole third base.

Martin,Adrien walked (3-0 BBBB).

Willerup,Jake struck out (1-3 BSFFS).

Watson,Gabriel homered to deep left field, 3RBI (0-1 K); Sawamura,Eiji scored; Martin,Adrien scored from first

base.

Gilooly,Grant struck out (3-3 BSKBBS).

Bottom of 1st - SEU batting

Tate,Dylan doubled to right field (3-2 BKBBK).

Cox,Connor singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Tate,Dylan scored from second base.

Merriman,Ben walked (3-1 BBFBB); Cox,Connor advanced to second base.

Page,Austin sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Cox,Connor advanced to third base; Merriman,Ben
advanced to second base.

Ruedas,Nicodemus singled to center field, RBI (3-2 FBBKB); Cox,Connor scored; Merriman,Ben advanced to
third base.

.

Ruedas,Nicodemus advanced to second base; Merriman,Ben scored.

Ruedas,Nicodemus advanced to third base.

Sebek,Trevor lined out to first base (2-1 BBS).

Lee,Boston singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Ruedas,Nicodemus scored.

Ripple,Daniel walked (3-2 SSBFBBB); Lee,Boston advanced to second base.

Stutz,Dawson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ENMU 3 2 0 0

SEU 4 4 0 2

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - ENMU batting

Miller,Nicholas flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Figueroa,Isaiah struck out (2-3 FBBSS).

Meng,Jackson struck out (1-3 SSFBFS).

Bottom of 2nd - SEU batting

Tate,Dylan grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-0).

Cox,Connor popped up to second base (3-0 BBB).

Merriman,Ben flied out to lf (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ENMU 0 0 0 0

SEU 0 0 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - ENMU batting

Curtis,Cole struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK).

Sawamura,Eiji hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Martin,Adrien grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBS); Sawamura,Eiji advanced to second base.

Willerup,Jake lined out to second base (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - SEU batting

Page,Austin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK).

Ruedas,Nicodemus flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (3-1 BKBB).

Sebek,Trevor homered to deep right field, RBI (3-2 BKSBB).

Lee,Boston struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ENMU 0 0 0 1

SEU 1 1 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - ENMU batting

Watson,Gabriel struck out (0-3 FSS).

Gilooly,Grant singled up the middle (0-1 F).

Miller,Nicholas reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (3-1 BSBB); Gilooly,Grant out at second base, 2b

to ss.

Figueroa,Isaiah reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Sebek,Trevor (E5) (0-1 F); Miller,Nicholas advanced

to second base.

Meng,Jackson struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-3 BFFFS).

Bottom of 4th - SEU batting

Ripple,Daniel walked (3-0 BBBB).

Stutz,Dawson doubled to deep right field, RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Ripple,Daniel scored from first base.

ENMU pitching change: Trudeau,Jedadiah replaces Pierson,Charlie.

Tate,Dylan infield singled, bunt (0-1 K); Stutz,Dawson advanced to third base.

Tate,Dylan stole second base.

Cox,Connor grounded out down the right field line, ss to 1b, 2RBI (1-1 BF); Stutz,Dawson scored; Tate,Dylan
scored from second base.

Merriman,Ben doubled to deep right field (2-2 KBKB).

Page,Austin fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by ss (0-2 KK).

Ruedas,Nicodemus singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Merriman,Ben scored from second

base; Ruedas,Nicodemus advanced to second base on the throw.

Sebek,Trevor grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ENMU 0 1 1 2

SEU 4 4 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - ENMU batting

Curtis,Cole hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

Curtis,Cole stole second base.

Sawamura,Eiji struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK).

Martin,Adrien fouled out to 3b (3-2 BBBKF).

Curtis,Cole advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Willerup,Jake walked (3-2 BFFFBBB).

Watson,Gabriel walked (3-2 FBKBBB); Willerup,Jake advanced to second base.

SEU pitching change: Smith,Grayson replaces Blakeley,Carson.

Gilooly,Grant popped up to short (1-2 BKF).

Bottom of 5th - SEU batting

Lee,Boston struck out (2-3 SBBSS).

Ripple,Daniel walked (3-0 BBBB).

Ripple,Daniel advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Trudeau,Jedadiah (E1), on a failed

pickoff attempt.

Stutz,Dawson walked (3-2 BBFFBB).

Stutz,Dawson stole second base.

Tate,Dylan walked (3-0 BBBB).

Cox,Connor walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKFB); Ripple,Daniel scored; Stutz,Dawson advanced to third base;

Tate,Dylan advanced to second base.

ENMU pitching change: Lancaster,Cole replaces Trudeau,Jedadiah.

Merriman,Ben walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Stutz,Dawson scored; Tate,Dylan advanced to third base; Cox,Connor
advanced to second base.

Page,Austin walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Tate,Dylan scored; Cox,Connor advanced to third base; Merriman,Ben
advanced to second base.

Ruedas,Nicodemus struck out (2-3 BBKKS).

Sebek,Trevor lined out to cf (3-2 BKBBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ENMU 0 0 0 3

SEU 3 0 1 3



6th Inning
Top of 6th - ENMU batting

Miller,Nicholas walked (3-2 BSBFBFB).

Figueroa,Isaiah singled to left field (0-0); Miller,Nicholas advanced to second base.

ENMU substitution: Martin,Logan pinch hitting for Meng,Jackson.

Martin,Logan struck out (1-3 SFBS).

Curtis,Cole grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Figueroa,Isaiah out at 2B on the play, ss to

2b, in a double play.

Bottom of 6th - SEU batting

ENMU substitution: Morehouse,Adin replaces Martin,Logan at c, batting 9th.

ENMU pitching change: Kinter,Logan replaces Lancaster,Cole.

Lee,Boston struck out (1-3 KSBS).

Ripple,Daniel walked (3-0 BBBB).

Ripple,Daniel advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Stutz,Dawson walked (3-2 BKKBBB).

Tate,Dylan struck out swinging (0-2 SFK).

Cox,Connor homered to deep right field (330 ft), 3RBI (1-2 BFFF); Ripple,Daniel scored from second base;

Stutz,Dawson scored from first base.

Merriman,Ben walked (3-0 BBBB).

SEU substitution: Shofield,Jackson pinch hitting for Page,Austin.

Shofield,Jackson struck out (0-3 KSFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ENMU 0 1 0 1

SEU 3 1 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - ENMU batting

SEU position change: Shofield,Jackson remains in the game at dh

SEU pitching change: Thiele,Garrett replaces Smith,Grayson.

Sawamura,Eiji homered to deep center field, RBI (0-0).

Martin,Adrien walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Willerup,Jake grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Watson,Gabriel walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Martin,Adrien advanced to second base.

Gilooly,Grant walked (3-2 BFBFBB); Martin,Adrien advanced to third base; Watson,Gabriel advanced to second

base.

SEU pitching change: Glazener,Jacob replaces Thiele,Garrett.

Miller,Nicholas struck out (1-3 SKBS).

Figueroa,Isaiah doubled to left field, 2RBI (2-2 BKSBF); Martin,Adrien scored; Watson,Gabriel scored from
second base; Gilooly,Grant advanced from first base to third base.

Morehouse,Adin hit by pitch (2-2 KBSB).

SEU pitching change: Luna,Nic replaces Glazener,Jacob.

Curtis,Cole grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBF).

Bottom of 7th - SEU batting

ENMU pitching change: Carranza,Jose replaces Kinter,Logan.

Ruedas,Nicodemus walked (3-2 BFSBBB).

Sebek,Trevor struck out (0-3 KKS).

Lee,Boston struck out looking (2-2 BBSSK).

Ruedas,Nicodemus stole second base.

Ripple,Daniel struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

ENMU 3 2 0 3

SEU 0 0 0 1



8th Inning
Top of 8th - ENMU batting

Sawamura,Eiji walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Martin,Adrien reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-1 BBK); Sawamura,Eiji out at second

base, p to ss.

Willerup,Jake struck out looking (1-2 KKBK).

Watson,Gabriel struck out (1-3 KKBS).

Bottom of 8th - SEU batting

Stutz,Dawson popped up to second base putout by ss (1-1 BK).

Tate,Dylan walked (3-2 KBKBFFBB).

Tate,Dylan stole second base.

Cox,Connor intentionally walked (3-0 BBB).

Merriman,Ben hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Tate,Dylan advanced to third base; Cox,Connor advanced to second base.

Shofield,Jackson sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-2 SBSB); Tate,Dylan scored; Cox,Connor advanced to third base;

Merriman,Ben advanced to second base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

ENMU 0 0 0 1

SEU 1 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
ENMU at St. Edwards
02/08/2026 at Lucian-Hamilton Field (Austin, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

ENMU 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 6 1 11

St. Edwards 4 0 1 4 3 3 0 1 16 10 1 8

ENMU starters:
22/cf/Curtis,Cole; 7/lf/Sawamura,Eiji; 25/3b/Martin,Adrien; 14/dh/Willerup,Jake; 24/rf/Watson,Gabriel; 6/2b/Gilooly,Grant; 23/1b/Miller,Nicholas;

4/ss/Figueroa,Isaiah; 20/c/Meng,Jackson; 17/p/Pierson,Charlie;

St. Edwards starters:
1/cf/Tate,Dylan; 29/1b/Cox,Connor; 12/lf/Merriman,Ben; 8/dh/Page,Austin; 22/ss/Ruedas,Nicodemus; 6/3b/Sebek,Trevor; 34/rf/Lee,Boston;

28/c/Ripple,Daniel; 5/2b/Stutz,Dawson; 39/p/Blakeley,Carson;

Top of 1st - ENMU batting

Curtis,Cole struck out (1-3 SFBS).

Sawamura,Eiji singled to right field (0-1 S).

Sawamura,Eiji stole second base.

Sawamura,Eiji stole third base.

Martin,Adrien walked (3-0 BBBB).

Willerup,Jake struck out (1-3 BSFFS).

Watson,Gabriel homered to deep left field, 3RBI (0-1 K); Sawamura,Eiji scored; Martin,Adrien scored from first base.

Gilooly,Grant struck out (3-3 BSKBBS).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - SEU batting

Tate,Dylan doubled to right field (3-2 BKBBK).

Cox,Connor singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Tate,Dylan scored from second base.

Merriman,Ben walked (3-1 BBFBB); Cox,Connor advanced to second base.

Page,Austin sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Cox,Connor advanced to third base; Merriman,Ben advanced to second base.

Ruedas,Nicodemus singled to center field, RBI (3-2 FBBKB); Cox,Connor scored; Merriman,Ben advanced to third base.

.

Ruedas,Nicodemus advanced to second base; Merriman,Ben scored.

Ruedas,Nicodemus advanced to third base.

Sebek,Trevor lined out to first base (2-1 BBS).

Lee,Boston singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Ruedas,Nicodemus scored.

Ripple,Daniel walked (3-2 SSBFBBB); Lee,Boston advanced to second base.

Stutz,Dawson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KFB).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - SEU batting



Page,Austin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK).

Ruedas,Nicodemus flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (3-1 BKBB).

Sebek,Trevor homered to deep right field, RBI (3-2 BKSBB).

Lee,Boston struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - SEU batting

Ripple,Daniel walked (3-0 BBBB).

Stutz,Dawson doubled to deep right field, RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Ripple,Daniel scored from first base.

ENMU pitching change: Trudeau,Jedadiah replaces Pierson,Charlie.

Tate,Dylan infield singled, bunt (0-1 K); Stutz,Dawson advanced to third base.

Tate,Dylan stole second base.

Cox,Connor grounded out down the right field line, ss to 1b, 2RBI (1-1 BF); Stutz,Dawson scored; Tate,Dylan scored from second base.

Merriman,Ben doubled to deep right field (2-2 KBKB).

Page,Austin fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by ss (0-2 KK).

Ruedas,Nicodemus singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Merriman,Ben scored from second base; Ruedas,Nicodemus
advanced to second base on the throw.

Sebek,Trevor grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - SEU batting

Lee,Boston struck out (2-3 SBBSS).

Ripple,Daniel walked (3-0 BBBB).

Ripple,Daniel advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Trudeau,Jedadiah (E1), on a failed pickoff attempt.

Stutz,Dawson walked (3-2 BBFFBB).

Stutz,Dawson stole second base.

Tate,Dylan walked (3-0 BBBB).

Cox,Connor walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKFB); Ripple,Daniel scored; Stutz,Dawson advanced to third base; Tate,Dylan advanced to second base.

ENMU pitching change: Lancaster,Cole replaces Trudeau,Jedadiah.

Merriman,Ben walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Stutz,Dawson scored; Tate,Dylan advanced to third base; Cox,Connor advanced to second base.

Page,Austin walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Tate,Dylan scored; Cox,Connor advanced to third base; Merriman,Ben advanced to second base.

Ruedas,Nicodemus struck out (2-3 BBKKS).

Sebek,Trevor lined out to cf (3-2 BKBBK).

3 R, 0 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - SEU batting

ENMU substitution: Morehouse,Adin replaces Martin,Logan at c, batting 9th.

ENMU pitching change: Kinter,Logan replaces Lancaster,Cole.

Lee,Boston struck out (1-3 KSBS).

Ripple,Daniel walked (3-0 BBBB).

Ripple,Daniel advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Stutz,Dawson walked (3-2 BKKBBB).



Tate,Dylan struck out swinging (0-2 SFK).

Cox,Connor homered to deep right field (330 ft), 3RBI (1-2 BFFF); Ripple,Daniel scored from second base; Stutz,Dawson scored from first
base.

Merriman,Ben walked (3-0 BBBB).

SEU substitution: Shofield,Jackson pinch hitting for Page,Austin.

Shofield,Jackson struck out (0-3 KSFS).

3 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - ENMU batting

SEU position change: Shofield,Jackson remains in the game at dh

SEU pitching change: Thiele,Garrett replaces Smith,Grayson.

Sawamura,Eiji homered to deep center field, RBI (0-0).

Martin,Adrien walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Willerup,Jake grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Watson,Gabriel walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Martin,Adrien advanced to second base.

Gilooly,Grant walked (3-2 BFBFBB); Martin,Adrien advanced to third base; Watson,Gabriel advanced to second base.

SEU pitching change: Glazener,Jacob replaces Thiele,Garrett.

Miller,Nicholas struck out (1-3 SKBS).

Figueroa,Isaiah doubled to left field, 2RBI (2-2 BKSBF); Martin,Adrien scored; Watson,Gabriel scored from second base; Gilooly,Grant
advanced from first base to third base.

Morehouse,Adin hit by pitch (2-2 KBSB).

SEU pitching change: Luna,Nic replaces Glazener,Jacob.

Curtis,Cole grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBF).

3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - SEU batting

Stutz,Dawson popped up to second base putout by ss (1-1 BK).

Tate,Dylan walked (3-2 KBKBFFBB).

Tate,Dylan stole second base.

Cox,Connor intentionally walked (3-0 BBB).

Merriman,Ben hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Tate,Dylan advanced to third base; Cox,Connor advanced to second base.

Shofield,Jackson sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-2 SBSB); Tate,Dylan scored; Cox,Connor advanced to third base; Merriman,Ben advanced to
second base.

1 R, 0 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



ENMU at St. Edwards
02/08/2026 at Lucian-Hamilton Field (Austin, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

ENMU 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 6 1 11

St. Edwards 4 0 1 4 3 3 0 1 16 10 1 8

ENMU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #22 Curtis, Cole cf 4 0 0 0

2 #7 Sawamura, Eiji lf 3 2 2 1

3 #25 Martin, Adrien 3b 3 2 0 0

4 #14 Willerup, Jake dh 4 0 0 0

5 #24 Watson, Gabriel rf 3 2 1 3

6 #6 Gilooly, Grant 2b 3 0 1 0

7 #23 Miller, Nicholas 1b 3 0 0 0

8 #4 Figueroa, Isaiah ss 4 0 2 2

9 #5 Morehouse, Adin
#20 Meng, Jackson
#2 Martin, Logan

c 0

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 30 6 6 6
Runs 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6
Hits 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 6
Errors 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 0 1 2 3 1 3 1 11

ENMU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

17 Pierson,Charlie (L) 3.0 6 7 7 3 1 18 14 75 35
9  Trudeau,Jedadiah 1.1 3 5 5 4 1 11 7 42 20
18  Lancaster,Cole 0.2 0 0 0 2 1 4 2 19 6
11  Kinter,Logan 1.0 1 3 3 3 3 7 4 30 16
10  Carranza,Jose (7) 1.2 0 1 1 3 3 9 4 43 21

Totals 7.2 10 16 16 15 9 49 31 209 98

WP: Kinter [2]. HB: Carranza. SFA: Carranza. Inher. Rnrs: Pierson 0/1; Trudeau 1/3.

GO-FO: Pierson 3-4; Trudeau 2-1; Lancaster 0-1; Kinter 0-0; Carranza 0-2.
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ENMU at St. Edwards
02/08/2026 at Lucian-Hamilton Field (Austin, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB

ENMU 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 6 6 1 11

St. Edwards 4 0 1 4 3 3 0 1 16 10 1 8

ST. EDWARDS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Tate, Dylan cf 4 4 2 0

2 #29 Cox, Connor 1b 4 2 2 7

3 #12 Merriman, Ben lf 2 2 1 1

4 #31 Shofield, Jackson
#8 Page, Austin

dh 1

2

0

0

0

0

1

1

5 #22 Ruedas, Nicodemus ss 4 1 2 2

6 #6 Sebek, Trevor 3b 5 1 1 1

7 #34 Lee, Boston rf 5 0 1 1

8 #28 Ripple, Daniel c 1 3 0 0

9 #5 Stutz, Dawson 2b 3 3 1 1

Totals 31 16 10 15
Runs 4 0 1 4 3 3 0 1 16
Hits 4 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 10
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 2 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 8

SEU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

39 Blakeley,Carson 4.2 3 3 3 3 9 23 18 91 55
26 Smith,Grayson (W) 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 5 4 19 11
50 Thiele,Garrett 0.1 1 3 3 3 0 5 2 21 8
23 Glazener,Jacob 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 14 9
17  Luna,Nic (7.2) 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 5 4 21 12

Totals 8.0 6 6 6 8 13 41 30 166 95

WP: Blakeley [1]. HB: Glazener [3]; Blakeley 2 [2]. Inher. Rnrs: Glazener 2/2; Blakeley 0/3; Thiele 0/4.

GO-FO: Blakeley 2-3; Smith 1-1; Thiele 1-0; Glazener 0-0; Luna 2-0.
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